First floor, Administrative building 
No.2, Civil Lines, Nagpur Nagpur-
440010. 

Tel: 0712-2555501 E-mail: 
commissionermgnregsmah@gmail.com 

C. Other Important Information Related toBid 

Sr. 
No. 

Item Description 

1. Earnest 
Online 

Money Deposit (EMD) - Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen thousand Only) 

2. RFP Tender Document Fee to be 
paid via Online Payment Gateway 
mode only. 

Rs. 3000/- (Rupees Three Thousand Only) 

3. Bid Validity Period One Hundred and Twenty (120) days from the due 
date of submission of the bids. 

4. Last date for furnishing Performance

[...]

thousand only) through online payment gateway through e-tendering portal. Bidders are advised to 
make online payment at least 3 days prior to submission timeline to avoidany banking transfer 
delays. The Tender fee isnon-refundable. 

4.0 Earnest Money Deposit(EMD) 

i) Bidders shall submit, EMD of Rs. 15,000 (Rupees Fifteen Thousand only) through Online mode 

available at the e-Tendering portal. 
ii) Unsuccessful bidder’s EMD will be returned within 30 days from the date of opening of the 

financial bid. The Bid Security, for the amount mentioned above, of the successful bidder would